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2025 WTC Schedule 
Updated 5/1/2025 

Standard Schedule 
• During a non-holiday week, the WTC building closes for all students at 4:30 p.m. on Friday.  
• WTC opens again on Sunday at 4:30 p.m. for dorm students who wish to check in prior to 

the start of Monday classes.  
• Residential and enrichment services are provided on Sunday evenings, however food 

services are not available on Sundays evenings. 

Holiday Schedule 
Here is the holiday schedule for the WTC building, how it affects students and the services 
available to them. 

Memorial Day 
Monday, May 26 

• Building opens for student check-in at 4:30 p.m. 
• No daytime services. 
• Residential and enrichment services available after 4:30 p.m. 
• Food services not available. 

Tuesday, May 27 
• Classes resume. 
• All services available. 

Juneteenth 
Wednesday, June 18 

• Building closes at 4:30 p.m. 
• No residential, enrichment or food services available after 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday, June 19 
• No classes. 
• No services. 

Friday, June 20 
• No classes. 
• No services. 

Sunday, June 22 
• Building opens for student check-in at 4:30 p.m. 
• Residential and enrichment services available after 4:30 p.m. 
• Food services not available. 

Monday, June 23 
• Classes resume. 
• All services available. 



  
Independence Day 

Thursday, July 3 
• Building closes at 4:30 p.m. 
• No residential, enrichment or food services available after 4:30 p.m. 

Friday, July 4 
• No classes. 
• No services. 

Sunday, July 6 
• Building opens for student check-in at 4:30 p.m. 
• Residential and enrichment services available after 4:30 p.m. 
• Food services not available. 

Monday, July 7 
• Classes resume. 
• All services available. 

Labor Day 
Monday, September 1 

• Building opens for student check-in at 4:30 p.m. 
• No daytime services. 
• Residential and enrichment services available after 4:30 p.m. 
• Food services not available. 

Tuesday, September 2 
• Classes resume. 
• All services available. 

Indigenous People's Day 
Monday, October 13 

• Building opens for student check-in at 4:30 p.m. 
• No daytime services. 
• Residential and enrichment services available after 4:30 p.m. 
• Food services not available. 

Tuesday, October 14 
• Classes resume. 
• All services available. 

Veterans Day 
Tuesday, November 11 

• Classes in session as usual. 
• All services available. 

Thanksgiving Holiday 
Wednesday, November 26 

• Building closes at 4:30 p.m. 
• No residential, enrichment or food services available after 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday, November 27 
• No classes. 
• No services. 

Friday, November 28 – American Indian Heritage Day 
• No classes. 
• No services. 



  
Sunday, November 30 

• Building opens for student check-in at 4:30 p.m. 
• Residential and enrichment services available after 4:30 p.m. 
• Food services not available. 

Monday, December 1 
• Classes resume. 
• All services available. 

Winter Holiday Break 
Monday, December 22 to Friday, January 2, 2026 

• No classes. 
• No services. 

Sunday, January 4, 2026 
•  Building opens for student check-in at 4:30 p.m. 
• Residential and enrichment services available after 4:30 p.m. 
• Food services not available. 

Monday, January 5 
• Classes resume. 
• All services available. 
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